

Our ref HQ 17155

27 November 2017

Dear

Thank you for your request dated 30 October 2017 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA). For ease of reference I will deal with each question in turn

- A monthly breakdown of the following for the last three financial years;
 1. *“The number of drone devices that have been found flying into the new HMP Grampian.”*
Response: No information recorded.
 2. *“A breakdown of the kinds of items that the devices were carrying.”*
Response: No incidents or recoveries recorded.
 3. *“The number of the kinds of items that the devices were carrying.”*
Response: No incidents or recoveries recorded.
 4. *“How many drone devices have been seized at HMP Grampian.”*
Response: No incidents or recoveries recorded.
 5. *“How many devices are based at HMP Grampian to disrupt drone use.”* **Response:** No current devices implemented.
 6. *“What kind and the numbers of devices being used to stop drones.”* **Response:** No current devices implemented.

If you are unhappy with this response to your request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to The Chief Executive, Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg, Edinburgh, EH12 9HW. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried out, and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Yours Sincerely

Communication Manager